
2023 Canadian TRAP National Championship  TITSC Cookstown August 3‐7,2023

Canadian Final

Cat Sub First Name  Last Name 1 2 3 4 5 1ST 125 1 2 3 4 5 2ND 125
GRAND 

TTL

Finasls 

score
Finals place

WOMEN
W O/C Ariel Skinner 23 22 20 21 23 109 22 23 22 21 23 111 220
W Madelene Scola 22 19 21 22 22 106 21 22 21 20 23 107 213 +38 1st 

W Mackenzie Vandertuin 18 23 22 20 19 102 21 20 22 22 21 106 208 +14 5th 

W Cynthia Meyer 19 25 21 19 18 102 24 14 21 21 20 100 202 +21 4th 

W MST Susan Nattrass 18 18 21 21 22 100 21 19 22 21 18 101 201 +12 6th 

W Lindsay Boddez 18 18 19 17 18 90 20 16 20 16 23 95 185 +34 2nd 

W JR Maxine Galvan 18 20 19 19 19 95 19 19 17 20 14 89 184 +25 3rd 

W JR Ziqing  Pang 12 17 17 20 21 87 20 16 15 18 14 83 170

W Eileen Shao 21 12 18 19 15 85 15 16 15 22 13 81 166

W Jing  Gao 16 13 12 11 13 65 14 13 12 15 9 63 128

MEN

M O/C James Dedman 25 22 25 21 25 118 24 24 22 23 23 116 234

M Colin Grover 24 21 21 22 25 113 21 23 24 19 23 110 223 +44 1st
M 0/C MST Marcos Sergio  Gonsalez 23 17 22 20 22 104 23 22 24 17 24 110 214
M Nicolo Galvan 21 22 20 20 22 105 21 22 23 19 23 108 213 +22 4th 

M MST Vadim Zevlever 20 20 19 24 24 107 23 23 20 22 17 105 212 +33 3rd 

M Graham Marshall 24 20 20 19 22 105 22 23 20 17 22 104 209 +19 5th 

M Nebojca Mitrovic 22 20 20 20 19 101 24 20 21 21 18 104 205 +40 2nd 

M MST Grigorii Menshikh 22 21 21 23 23 110 17 20 21 17 14 89 199 +12 6th 

M Jason Copeman 17 20 19 21 21 98 22 17 18 19 22 98 196

M MST Gordon Histrop 21 17 22 18 18 96 19 21 19 21 19 99 195

M JR Angaddeep Kooner 20 20 19 22 17 98 22 20 20 14 21 97 195

M George Chen 20 24 19 19 20 102 19 20 21 15 15 90 192

M David Liu 21 22 21 16 17 97 18 18 21 15 21 93 190

M O/C Anand Sethukumar 19 19 17 19 22 96 22 19 17 15 21 94 190

M MST Primo Scapin 16 21 18 21 20 96 19 17 16 18 20 90 186

M JR Gunindera Singh 18 20 18 20 19 95 19 17 19 18 18 91 186

M Jamie Histrop 20 18 18 20 20 96 14 17 20 15 21 87 183

M MST Vladimirs Jevdokimovs 12 18 17 17 19 83 23 18 22 16 19 98 181

M JR Lincoln Miskew 22 18 21 17 15 93 19 15 18 18 17 87 180

M JR Kevin Shao 21 14 18 17 15 85 20 16 22 16 19 93 178

M MST Kaz Osuchowski 17 17 19 19 14 86 18 16 18 18 16 86 172

M Marco Simone 11 17 18 17 19 82 20 17 20 14 17 88 170

M Kevin Mark 13 14 21 20 17 85 17 16 15 18 18 84 169

M Felipe Galvan 18 16 16 12 18 80 19 17 15 18 18 87 167

M MST Tim Everett 17 19 10 6 16 68 18 20 17 14 17 86 154

M JR Blake Histrop 10 8 12 16 14 60 12 14 14 15 15 70 130

M Yiyang Li  16 10 14 15 18 73 0 0 0 12 11 23 96

M  Miguel  Novo 9 15 8 9 7 48 10 10 7 9 8 44 92

pt1 pt2
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AWARDS 
 
Men 
1st & Closed Champion (Neil Primrose Trophy) – Colin Grover – 223 + 44 
2nd & Open Champion (Eddy Mark Shaske Trophy) – Nebojca Mitrovic – 205 + 40 
3rd Place – Vadim Zevlever – 212 + 32 
 
Women 
1st & Closed Champion (Marie Nattrass Trophy) – Madelene Scola – 213 + 38 
2nd & Open Champion – Lindsay Boddez – 185 + 34 
3rd Place – Maxine Galvan – 184 + 25 
 
Juniors 
1st (Dubois Family Trophy) – Angaddeep  Kooner – 195 
2nd – Gunindera Singh – 186 
3rd – Lincoln Miskew – 180 
 
Masters 
1st – Cynthia Meyer – 202 
2nd – Susan Nattrass – 201 
3rd – Gordon Histrop – 195 
 
A Class 
1st – Nicolo Galvan – 213 
2nd – Graham Marshall – 209 
3rd – Grigorii Menshikh – 199 
 
B Class 
1st – Jason Copeman – 196 
2nd – Primo Scapin – 186 
3rd – Jamie Histrop – 183 
 
C Class 
1st – Vladimir Jevdokimovs - 181 
2nd – Kevin Shao – 178 
3rd – Kaz Osuchowski 
 
Out of Country 
1st – James Dedman – 234 
2nd – Ariel Skinner – 220 
3rd – Marcos Sergio Benitez Gonsalez - 214 
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